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INTRODUCTION

Although the United States has always had competing narratives about its national identity, today the competition has transformed into a dangerous
fight. A critical piece of moving America towards a healthier, more inclusive democracy will be lifting up narratives of national identity that can reach

and resonate across lines of difference.

Since 2020, More in Common has been studying beliefs and attitudes towards American identity and how they vary across groups in the United States.
Beginning in February 2022, More in Common began organizing monthly meetings of a table of non-profits and civil society partners who are
similarly invested in the subject of American history and identity, and who want to act from an evidence base to draw Americans together. These
partners serve as collaborators and informal advisers on this project.

In May and June 2022, More in Common partnered with YouGov to field a national survey to a representative sample of 2,500 adult U.S. citizens. This
survey is the first of three that will be fielded in 2022 to explore associations with American identity, figures and events in American history,
connections to national holidays, aspirations for our shared future, and more.

The attitudes captured in the data show significant concerns around Americas future and its ability to live up to its ideals. The findings also reveal a
wide spectrum of strength of attachment to American identity. Between the points of polarization, we see meaningful commonality in seeing the
United States with nuance and humility, indicating the potential for American identity to help transcend conflict between groups and bridge lines of
political division. Many Americans share the same family narratives, aspirations for the country, and support for various historic figures, events and

holidays.
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RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

US Citizen Survey Research Goals

Results are shown as “U.S. Average”.

« Explore views on how Americans should confront history.
More in Common partnered with international polling company

YouGov to conduct online survey interviews with N=2,500 adult « Measure the significance and general feelings towards various
US citizens from May 17 to June 3, 2022. The data was weighted American historical figures and events.

to be representative of American citizens using propensity
scores, with score functions including gender, age, race,
education, and region. The weights were then post-stratified on
2020 Presidential vote choice, and a four-way stratification of
gender, age (6-category), race (5-category), and education (4-
category). The margin of error (adjusted for weighting) is +/-
1.96 for the US average and higher for subgroups.

« Probe aspirational visions of America and which historical eras
to call back to for inspiration.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1. Americans are concerned about where the

country is headed. Most share a broad

pessimism about the current and future state

of the United States.

Most do not describe America today with any
positive attributes. Though most Americans
say they want a future country that is
“united”, “hard-working”, and
“responsible”, Americans describe the
country today mostly as “divided”, “chaotic”,
and “intolerant”.

Most Americans lack faith in political parties.
Nearly three in four Americans (71%) say that
neither of the major political parties makes
them feel hopeful about the country’s future.

Americans see the country moving in the
wrong direction on the features they most
value: more Americans see basic values such
as individual rights, democracy and
opportunity as moving in the wrong versus
right direction.

2. Despite this pessimism, faith that
Americans have more in common
remains high and shared history and
celebrations transcend lines of division.

Americans across the political spectrum align
in their recognition of the importance of key
attributes of the country, including of
individual liberties (86%), of opportunity
(86%), and of being a “nation of
immigrants” (71%).

Americans also share positive feelings
towards most major holidays. Americans in
general feel warm towards 4th of July (74%),
Veterans Day (76%), Thanksgiving (76%)
and Martin Luther King Jr. Day (66%). This is
true across political parties, generations, and
racial groups.

For these reasons and others, the majority of
Americans think that we have “more in
common than what divides us” (71%).

3. E Pluribus Unum: Shifting the focus to
family history reveals narratives that are
distinct as well as shared.

The many: There are family narratives that
resonate most strongly among particular
subgroups of Americans. For example, most
Black Americans feel that their family’s
experience in America has been one of
“exclusion, discrimination and abuse” (76%).

The one: However, Americans also share
narratives of family experience. Meaningfully,
87% of Americans feel that their family’s
journey resonates with “a story of working
hard, doing your part, and passing on to the
next generation a better life”. Most
Americans also say their family story is one of
‘“a search for opportunity and a better life”
(79%) and as “a quest for freedom and
equality” (69%).
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Our Best Days



A plurality of Americans think that the country’s best
days are in the past.



Americans are uncertain if not pessimistic towards the future. Over 40% believe that the country’s best days are
in the past, while more than one third have no idea what to expect.

Which of the following do you agree with more? America’s best days are...

m Definitely behindus  m Probably behind us I have no ideawhat to expect mProbably ahead of us  m Definitely ahead of us

Numbers in % Behind us
US Average 36 41
Democrat 36 32
Independent 38 33
Republican 28 50
White 18 27 34 13 8 45
Black 12 16 43 17 12 28
Hispanic 18 18 35 13 16 36
Asian 15 25 30 15 15 40
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Over one third of all Hidden Tribes don’t know what to expect for the future. Devoted Conservatives are most
likely to say that the country’s best days are behind us.

Which of the following do you agree with more? America’s best days are...

m Definitely behindus  m Probably behind us I have no ideawhat to expect mProbably ahead of us  m Definitely ahead of us

Numbers in % Behind us
US Average 17 A 36 41
Progressive Activists 11 25 43 36
Traditional Liberals 11 26 36 18 9 37
Passive Liberals 16 19 48 . 9 8 | 35
Politically Disengaged 20 21 33 41
Moderates 20 26 33 46
Traditional Conservatives 15 25 33 12 15 40
Devoted Conservatives 2.8 33 22 . 9 8 61
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Ideal America and America
Now



Americans want an America that is united, hardworking, responsible, democratic, compassionate, and fair.

Thinking about 10 years into the future, imagine your ideal American society. What should it be like?

United M 38 m US Average
Hard-working I 36
Responsible I 30
Compassionate GGG 29
Democratic I 29
Honest I 29
Fair I 2.7
Christian I )
Independent GGG 20
Tolerant IEEEEGEGNGNENENNNNE 20
Green I 18
Traditional I 12
Humble mmm—— o
Global m— 7
Polite m——u 7

% (Select up to four)

0 20 40 60 80 100
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However, when asked about America today, Americans see a much more negative picture—over 60% of
Americans think that country is divided and one third describes America as chaotic, intolerant, and racist.

Thinking about the United States today, what qualities would you use to describe it?

Divided
Chaotic
Intolerant
Racist
Rigged
Weak
Lazy
Sexist
Fascist

% (Selectup to four)  Politically correct

I o1

I 57
I 51
I 3o
I 25
I 23
I 21
B 1

N 12

N 12

0 20 40

m US Average

60 80

Democratic M 8
Hard-working Hl 8
Global mm 6
Responsible M 4
Independent M 4
Fair W 3
Tolerant M 3
United MW 3
Compassionate H 3
Humble N 2
Polite 1 2
Green H 2

Honest H 2

100 0

20

40

m US Average

60

80

100
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Threats to America



The majority of Americans overwhelmingly agree that the greatest threat to the US comes from within the
country.

In your opinion, where does the greatest threat to the United States come from today?

Numbers in % m From within the United States m Abroad from foreign nations
US Average
Democrat
Independent
Repniblican
White
Black
Hispanic

Asian 81 19
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Liberal-leaning Americans are slightly more likely to agree than conservative Americans that the greatest threat
comes from within the country.

In your opinion, where does the greatest threat to the United States come from today?

Numbers in % m From within the United States = m Abroad from foreign nations
US Average 81 19
Progressive Activists 99

O
W
~
—

Traditional Liberals

Passive Liberals 91 9
Politically Disengaged
Moderates
Traditional Conservatives
Devoted Conservatives 87 13
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All parties are very concerned with inflation, Russia, and China. Democrats are the most concerned about future
pandemics. Republicans are less concerned about climate change. Both parties see the other as a very severe

existential threat.
100
Significant or 3 94 8
Existential Threat % 86 9 88 88 0 86
81 81 81
80 80 80 78
67 66
50 61 63 63 61 63 63 6o
60 57 57
53 52
49 51 m Average
m Democrats
40 » Independents
33 = Republicans
20
20 I 17 I
0 I
Inflation and  Foreign countries Pandemicsand Overseas terrorist Climate change Global Republican or Democrat or
economic decline suchas Russia public health groups and organizationsand conservative liberal groups
and China issues environmental corporations groups

issues

Survey question: How much of a threat do you believe the following are to America?
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All generations see inflation, Russia, and China as major existential threats.

Significant or
Existential Threat % 100

89 89
80 81 82
80 77 74 75 76
70 6 70
67 66 0 66 66 m Average
3 . .
61 m Silent Generation
60 56
m Baby Boomers
mGen X
m Millennials
40 mGen Z
20
0
. Foreign countries : :
Inflation and . Pandemics and public .
economic decline such az EiunS:Ia and health issues Overseas terrorist groups

Survey question: How much of a threat do you believe the following are to America?
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Compared to older generations, younger generations see climate change as a significant or existential threat.

Significant or
Existential Threat % 100

80
m Average

6 m Silent Generation
m Baby Boomers
mGen X
m Millennials

40 mGen Z

20

0
Climate change and Global organizations Republican or Democrat or liberal
environmental issues and corporations conservative groups groups

Survey question: How much of a threat do you believe the following are to America?
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Though the Exhausted Majority and Wing groups share concerns about inflation and foreign countries,
Progressive Activists and Devoted Conservatives differ widely from each other and the Exhausted Majority in
many threat assessments.

Significant or

Existential Threat % m Average m Exhausted Majority m Progressive Activists m Devoted Conservatives
100 99 98 97 96
92
86 86 88

g 81 80 80

(¢}

70 72 73 73
67 66 68
63 61 60
60 56
52
49
40
2
26 )
20
12
l 7
2
0 — L]
Inflation and economic Foreign countries such Pandemics andpublic ~ Overseas terrorist Climate changeand Global organizations Republican or Democrat or liberal
decline as Russia and China health issues groups environmental issues and corporations conservative groups groups

Survey question: How much of a threat do you believe the following are to America?
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Important Qualities of the
United States



Almost 9 in 10 Americans, regardless of political affiliation, highly value the aspirations of the country to be a
place where one can speak their mind and one where everyone can work hard to provide for themselves.

For each of the following qualities or aspirations of the United States, please indicate how important or not it is to you?

8 > 89
86 87 86 87 g 8
8 5 85 5
4 82 81 83
74 72
65
m Average
m Democrats
w Independents
m Republicans

Somewhat or very
100

91
8
6
4
2

important %

90

o

o

o

o

0
Placewhere you can A placewhere you Land of opportunity A country with  Innovators in tech, Ahome for
speak your mind  can work hard to strong individual science and minority groups
provide for yourself rights of speech, business
or your family protestand religion
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7 in 10 feel that America’s aspiration to be a nation of immigrants is important. Republicans are significantly
more likely to emphasize America’s aspiration to be a country that upholds Christian values.

i For each of the following qualities or aspirations of the United States, please indicate how important or not it is to you?
Somewhat or very 100

81 81
80 76
71 68 70 72 70
67 66
6 59 56
53 53 51 m Average
46 m Democrats
43 m Independents
4 36 32 34 m Republicans
| I I I
0

Nation of immigrants Cradle of democracy Culturalcapital of A country thatupholds Shining city on a hill
movies, music and Christian values
television

important %

o

o

o
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Compared to other segments, Politically Disengaged are less enthusiastic about most aspirations of the US.

Somewhatorvery — For each of the following qualities or aspirations of the United States, please indicate how important or not it is to you?
100
92 93 94 93
89 87

important %
96 97 97 97 96 96
89 89
88 86 87 86 86
m Average
77 . . .
75 74 B Progressive Activists
72 72 71

m Traditional Liberals
Passive Liberals

m Politically Disengaged

m Moderates

m Traditional
Conservatives

m Devoted Conservatives

0}

Placewhereyoucan Aplacewhereyoucan Landof opportunity A country with strong Innovators in tech, Ahome for minority

8

o

6

o

o

A

2

o

speak your mind work hard to provide individualrightsof  science and business groups
for yourself or your speech, protest and
family religion
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Only half of the Politically Disengaged see the country’s aspiration as a nation of immigrants and cradle of
democracy as important.

somewhatorvery - For each of the following qualities or aspirations of the United States, please indicate how important or not it is to you?

important %

100
m Average
85 . ..
m Progressive Activists
80
m Traditional Liberals

68
Passive Liberals

60 m Politically Disengaged
m Moderates
40 m Traditional
Conservatives

m Devoted Conservatives

2

o

95
95 93
85 83
2 2
66 67
62
60
53
50
6
35 3 34 34
28 30
19 20
: I
o []

Nation of immigrants Cradle of democracy Cultural capital of movies, A country that upholds Shining city on a hill
music and television Christian values
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Americans see the country moving in the wrong
direction on the features they most value: more
Americans see basic values such as individual rights,

democracy and opportunity as moving in the wrong
versus right direction.



Americans highly value strong individual rights, the status of the country as a land of opportunity and cradle of democracy;
however, a significant plurality believe that the country is going in the wrong direction with regards to those aspirations.

% Very or somewhat 100%
important Place where you can speak

A place where you can work your mind A country with strong
90% hard to provide for yourself individual rights of speech,
or your family } %\./_ protest and religion
8o &———

Innovators in tech, science Land of opportunity

and business 9 .\

[0) .
70% A home for minority groups Cradle of democracy
Nation of immigrants
60% .\
) . @® A country that upholds
50% Cultura} capital of movies, Christian values
music and television
£40%
Shining city on a hill @

30%
20%
10%

0%

0% 10% 20% 30% £40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Net % Heading in the Wrong Direction (% Heading in the wrong direction — % Heading in the right direction)

Survey question: For each of the following qualities or aspirations of the United States, please indicate how important or not it is to you? Do you think that the country is headed in the
right direction, wrong direction, or staying the same?
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Faith in Political Parties



The majority of Americans feel that neither the Democratic party nor the Republican party provides hope for the
future. Independents agree the most with this statement.

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree m Somewhat disagree m Somewhat agree m Strongly agree
US Average 9 20 35 36
Democrat 11 25 36 28
Independent [j 12 35 50
Republican 14 24 35 27
White 9 19 35 37
Black 9 21 36 34
Hispanic 8 25 31 36
Asian 3 15 45 35

Neither of the major political parties make me feel hopeful about America’s future

Agree

71
04
85

62

72
70
67

80
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Younger generations are slightly more pessimistic about the major political parties than older generations.

Neither of the major political parties make me feel hopeful about America’s future

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree m Somewhat disagree m Somewhat agree m Strongly agree

Agree
US Average g
Silent Generation o6
Baby Boomers 69
s
Millennials 10 21 36 33 69
GenZ WA 18 30 48 78
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Moderates and Passive Liberals agree the most with the statement that neither political party gives them hope
for the future.

Neither of the major political parties make me feel hopeful about America’s future

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree ~ m Somewhat disagree  m Somewhatagree  m Strongly agree

Agree

US Average 9 20 35 36 71

Progressive Activists 65
Traditional Liberals 67
Passive Liberals W& 11 27 58 85
Politically Disengaged 68
Moderates 85

Traditional Conservatives 61
Devoted Conservatives 15 19 37 29 66
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Areas of Common Ground



Faith that Americans have more in common remains high.



The majority of Americans think that we have more in common than what divides us.

Americans have more in common than what divides us

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree m Somewhat disagree m Somewhat agree m Strongly agree

Agree
US Average 8 22 72
Democrat 8 17 70
Independent BNG 20 51 23 74
Republican 15 50 26 76
White 70
Black 66
Hispanic 67
Asian 9 29 YA 18 62,
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Gen Z agrees slightly less than older generations that Americans have more in common.

Americans have more in common than what divides us

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree m Somewhat disagree m Somewhat agree m Strongly agree
Agree
US Average 72
Baby Boomers 7
Gen X 76
Millennials 11 23 A 19 66
GenZ B 28 47 20 67
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The Exhausted Majority agrees slightly less than the Wings that Americans have more in common.

Americans have more in common than what divides us

Numbers in %

m Strongly disagree ~ m Somewhat disagree  m Somewhatagree  m Strongly agree

Agree

US Average 8 20 50 22 72

Progressive Activists 72
Traditional Liberals 79
Passive Liberals 10 21 5/ 15 69
Politically Disengaged 63
Moderates 71

Traditional Conservatives 86
Devoted Conservatives 9 7 48 36 84
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6 / D say that American identity is important to them.



While American identity is important across parties, it is far more important to Republicans than Democrats or
Independents.

How important is your American identity to you?

Numbers in %

m Not at all important m Not too important m Somewhat important m Very important
Important
US Average JA] 76
Democrat 39 69
Independent 42 72
Republican pA 4] 72 93
White 77
Black 77
Hispanic 7
Asian 8 18 43 31 74

More in Common
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American identity is of relatively less importance to younger generations.

How important is your American identity to you?

Numbers in %

m Not at all important m Not too important m Somewhat important m Very important
Important

76

US Average 9 16 28 48
Silent Generation 9%
Baby Boomers 86
Gen X 9 15 27 49 76
Millennials 13 23 31 33 64,
Gen Z 16 20 37 27 64
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While 76% of Americans think that their American identity is important to them, 92% of Devoted Conservatives
think that it is ""very important".

How important is your American identity to you?

Numbers in %

m Not at all important m Not too important m Somewhatimportant mVery important

Agree

US Average 9 16 28 48 76

Progressive Activists 35
Traditional Liberals 70
Passive Liberals 25 24 22 29 51
Politically Disengaged 78
Moderates 89

Traditional Conservatives 95
Devoted Conservatives 8 92 100
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American Holidays



Americans in general feel warm towards the 4th of July, Veterans Day and Thanksgiving. Republicans feel
warmer than Democrats and Independents towards the holidays.

Very warm/positive

100
8 8
7 7 84,
80 74 74, 76 76 76
71 72 72 72
66 67 m Average
63 63
! m Democrats
60 57
» Independents
47 m Republicans
“ 39
40
33 35
31

20 I I I

ld/ 0
Very cold/negative . o
Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July Memorial Day Day

Survey question: On a scale from 0 to 100, how cold or warm do you feel towards the following? [Showing averages]
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Americans across racial groups feel warm towards the 4 of July.

Very warm/positive

100
80
80 77 267 76 77 .
72 74 73 72
66 65 | 65 67 67 m Average
63 62 .
60 = White
60
m Black
51
47 Hispanic
AR A W 42 42 = Asian
40
20 | I
ld/ 0
Very cold/negative .
Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July Memorial Day Day

Survey question: On a scale from 0 to 100, how cold or warm do you feel towards the following? [Showing averages]
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Americans from older generations feel more warmly towards 4™ of July, compared to Gen Z and Millennials

Americans.

Very warm/positive

100
86 86
83 84
g 80 78 81
0]
A | 2 76 i |
70
6663686865 68 6865 68 m Average
60 62 61 m Silent Generation
54 5329 m Baby Boomers
47 46 mGen X
41 43 40 43 m Millennials
40 37 34 36 w Gen 7
20 |I |
ld/ 0
Very cold/negative . oe
Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July Memorial Day Day

Survey question: On a scale from 0 to 100, how cold or warm do you feel towards the following? [Showing averages]
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Most Americans regardless of party find the 4% of July significant.

ve ‘:;g:;f:;’:‘f How significant is this holiday to you personally?
100
0
9 89 87
80 75 75 7 75
71 71
6 6
’ 68 7 m Average
60 61 57 58 m Democrats
w Independents
0 0 .
° ° m Republicans
40
33 34
26 25 24,
20
20 I I I I
0
Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July Memorial Day Day
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Americans across racial groups find the 4t of July personally significant, albeit with some differences.

Very or somewhat
significant%
100

80

60

o

4

20

o

How significant is this holiday to you personally?

87
78 78 ¢ 80
75 1 7, 75 - 75 75 7
72 6 72
67 ? m Average
61 50 sg 61 61 = White
m Black
46 46 Hispanic
42 m Asian
33 33 35 34 34
2
III I Ii 24

Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Memorial Day Day

Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July
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Americans from older generations find most American holidays, including the 4 of July, more personally
significant than younger generations do.

How significant is this holiday to you personally?

Very or somewhat
significant%
100
93
90 90
84, 86
80
79
8o 758 -, 75 75 0 gy 76
6
64 67 68 068 m Average
6o 61 - 58 58 62 m Silent Generation
53 52 m Baby Boomers
0
° mGen X
4141 m Millennials
40
3308 34 34 34 33 mGen Z
29 28
25
20 II : I
0 I
Martin Luther Veterans Day and Thanksgiving
King Jr Day Columbus Day Juneteenth Fourth of July Memorial Day Day
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Views on Historical American Figures
and Events from Early Republic



Americans in general have warm feelings towards the Founding Fathers. Republicans are more likely to have

warmer feelings than Democrats and Independents.

Very warm/positive

Very cold/negative

100

80

6

o

o

4

2

o

On a scale from o to 100, how cold or warm do you feel towards the following?

82
78
Lo 69 70 69 67
65 6
64 04 64 s m Average
57 57 56 m Democrats
w Independents
m Republicans

Benjamin Franklin George Washington Thomas Jefferson Alexander Hamilton
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Older generations look more favorable towards Founding Fathers and towards Christopher Columbus.

Very warm/positive 100

80

60

o

4

20

Very cold/negative

78 77
64 05

71 “ 70

Benjamin Franklin

80 78
o o 73 - 74
63 63 04 64 °° 64 62 m Average
58 57 59 58 56 ” m Silent Generation
53 52
48 = Baby Boomers
40 mGen X
m Millenials
|I mGenZ

George Washington Thomas Jefferson Alexander Hamilton Christopher Columbus

More in Common
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Most Americans identify the Revolutionary War and ratification of the Constitution as significant to them
personally; Republicans much more likely than Democrats to identify Christopher Columbus reaching America
and Westward expansion as significant.

How significant is...to you personally?

Very or somewhat 100
significant%
86
80
71
60
60 >9 59 59 60 m Average
50 m Democrats
YA w Independents
40 4l m Republicans
30
20 I
0
Christopher Columbus The American Theratification of the American Pioneersand Thefirst human flight

reaching America Revolutionary War U.S. Constitution Westward Expansion by the Wright Brothers
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Older generations find key moments of America’s founding and history more significant compared to younger

92

85

73 o
65 07
59‘& 59|||||

generations.

100
Very or somewhat

significant%

80

o

Christopher Columbus
reaching America

77
72
61
60 57 56
49
Lt A
40 36 39
| II
0

The American
Revolutionary War

U.S. Constitution

55 56 56 57

2
69 /
64 62
“ 49 | |

Theratification of the American Pioneersand Thefirst human flight

Westward Expansion by the Wright Brothers

m Average

m Silent Generation
m Baby Boomers
mGen X

m Millenials
mGenZ
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Harnessing Stories of E Pluribus Unum:
Narratives of Family Experiences in America



When asked about their family experiences in America, Americans

identify narratives that are broadly shared across the population as

well as narratives that have distinct resonance for particular
groups.



The Unum or "one" - 9 in 10 Americans feeling like a story of hard work and passing on a better life resonates
with their family's experience in America.

To what extent do each of these resonate with your family’s experience in America?

Somewhat or a great 100

92
deal % 87 86 85 o 85
80 79 79 80 1 79
72 s 69 7070 L o9 69> 70 67
64 63
60 56
51 m Average
43 43 m Democrats
40 32 w Independents
m Republicans
20
0
A story of Asearch for  Astory of duty, A story of Aquest for Tolive according  Astory of
working hard, opportunityand honor, and hardship or freedomand  to my faith or exclusion,
doing your part, abetter life service to the adversity equality religion discrimination,
and passing on nation and abuse
to the next
generation a
better life

More in Common
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The "Pluribus" or "many" — At the same time, there are narratives that resonate most strongly among particular
segments of Americans. The story of a ""quest for freedom and equality," for examples, resonates most strongly with

Black Americans.
To what extent do each of these resonate with your family’s experience in America?

Somewhat or a great 100
deal % 88
87 87
79 8181 79 81 79
80 77 77 77 76
72727372 74
766 69
62 64 64631 ¢, 64
60 57 59
43 m Average
40 » White
1
3 m Black
I Hispanic
20 .
m Asian
0
A story of Asearch for  Astory of duty, A story of Aquest for Tolive according  Astory of
workinghard, opportunityand honor, and hardship or freedom and to my faith or exclusion,
doing your part,  abetter life service to the adversity equality religion discrimination,
and passing on nation and abuse
to the next
generation a
better life
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The story of "duty, honor, and service to the nation" shows widest variance across generations.

To what extent do each of these resonate with your family’s experience in America?

100

Somewhat or a great 9594
deal %
87 85
80 80,7 8
60
40
20
0
A story of
working hard,
doing your part,
and passing on
to the next
generation a
better life

594 87
73 74 75
7072 72 70 Tom D 697169 oo 69
62 63 648 g6/
59
55 55
4949
43 4k
38
‘27|
Asearch for  Astory of duty, A story of Aquest for Toliveaccording  Astory of
opportunityand  honor, and hardship or freedom and to my faith or exclusion,
a better life service to the adversity equality religion discrimination,
nation and abuse

m Average

m Silent Generation
m Baby Boomers
mGen X

m Millennials

mGen Z
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The stories of duty and of living according to faith or religion show wide variation across the Hidden Tribes.

Somewhat or a 100
great deal %

8

o

6

o

o

4

2

o

o

To what extent do each of these resonate with your family’s experience in America?

98
9
92 595 . 94 9%
87 86 862 88
82 83 84
79 78 79 80 m Average
76/ 76 77 75
72 73 7 73 147473 . -
70 69 70 6870 70 o 70 69 m Progressive Activists
6766
58 m Traditional Liberals
54
49 > 50°7 Passive Liberals
45 i3 45
39 m Politically Disengaged
34 35
m Moderates
22 21 .. .
m Traditional Conservatives
I I m Devoted Conservatives
A story of working Asearch for Astory of duty, Astory of hardship A quest for freedom To live according to A story of exclusion,
hard, doingyour opportunityanda honor, and service or adversity and equality my faith or religion discrimination, and
part,and passing on better life to the nation abuse
to the next
generation a better
life
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RECOMMENDATIONS

- A moment to pause. Americans are concerned about the future of the country, more pessimistic than not about the future of
the country, and do not see the country living up to its fundamental ideals. The Fourth of July presents a moment for
Americans to pause, heal, celebrate, and turn to family and friends to check in.

- Lift up personal stories. Our research explores key narratives that Americans identify both in their own family history and in
the shared American history. Although the Fourth of July typically evokes stories of national history, we find that personal
stories of family history are a more powerful way to break through 'us versus them' narratives. We can celebrate our common
national identity by asking about and sharing our family stories, where our research shows there are many important points of
commonality. At a time of intense polarization, personal stories are also a more effective way to raise and talk about different
and even divergent experiences as Americans.
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Thank You



